Contract Noc. & Name

CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE CRDER

Contract 2023042 2023 — CIPP Lining

Page

1 of 1

Ghhe. 1 Funding Accounts(s) Org-40101, Ob}-57560 Original Contract ~ § __ 1.253,398.00
Previous C.0.'s $ 0.00
Contract Total $ 1,293,398.00
Contractar Musson Bros. Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Bid Guant ; o Decrease Increase in
. e ; uantit t Unit Price -
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. | Qauntity ity | Units I s in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
cCoi1 Traffic Control per Section 01550 {C.0. 1} 0 1 LS || $67,000.00
$0.00 $67,000.00
cotz2 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Camera Inspection 0 94 Each | @ 35000
= A ner il il $0.00 $32,900.00
CO1.3 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout Structure 0 94 Each $1.000 00 $0.00 $94.000.00
§ - inch Main {8 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing . - : "
Lo Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15 LF)) 0 | EE g S $0.00 $199.500.00
15 - inch Main {8 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary " 5 -
KRS Sewer Lateral (Including 15 LF)} g i i a0 $0.00 $51,350.00
21 - inch Main {6 inch-Rehabifitation of Existing Sanitary A0 =
LaLs Sewer Lateral (including 15 LF)} i G P, i $0.00 $104,400.00
6 inch Sanitary Lateral Cured in place Liner additional :
7 7 510.0
CO1 foctage 0 il B L0 $0.00 $17.860.00
Co18 Main Clean and Televise 0 4856 L | $250 $0.00 $12.140.00
co19 Protruding Tap R I - Unii i 0 Fach | 2| $500.00
retruding Tap Removal - Unlined Main 1 ach | 2 $500.0C $0.00 $500.00
CcOo1.10 Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk 0 250 SF U $73 G0
s i $0.00 $18,750.00
$0.00 $0.00
A $0.00 $0.00
i $0.00 $0.00
Total Decrease $0.00
Total Increase $598,400.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $598,400.00
% 1,891,798.00

Adjusted Contract Amount .

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

The time provided for completion of the contract is changed, increased,
decreased-to a completion date of February 28, 2023. This document shall become an amendment
ty hereto.

7 _

to the contract and all pravisions of the ¢

ract will

Contractor

Engineer/Department Head

Approved by:

Appraved by:

Finance Dirsctor

Authorized by Resolution No:

Commissioner of Fubic Works

10/27/z%

Date

Octaber 10, 2023

Date

Date

Date



RE: CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Musson Brothers, Inc. (hereinafier, kmown as MBI) proposes to furnish all necessary materials, iabor,

tools, equipment, supplies and the supervision necessary to perform the work outlined in the

DESCRIPTION and the SCOPE OF WORK with the exceplion of those items that have been specifically
addressed in the TERMS AND CONDITIONS of this proposal.

LOCATION OF PROJECT: Racine Wi
DESCRIPTION: CHANGE ORDER 2023 Sanitary, Interceptor, Storm Sewer and Lateral CIPP Lining
—ADD ON LATERALS FROM GROUT PROJECT - RIGHT OF WAY (~24")

: item _ .
K description UNIT | QTty Extension
Traffic Control per Section 01550 {Sanitary | $ $
1 | Sewer and Sanitary Laterals) 1S 1 67,000.00 67,000.00
$ S|
16 | Sanitary Sewer Lateral Launch . 94 350.00 32,500.00
; 5|
17 | Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout Structure EA 94 $1,000.00 94,000.00 |
[ 8 - inch Main (6 inch-Rehabilitation of
[ Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral {Including S
19 | 15LF)) EA 57 $3,500.00 199,500.00
15 - inch Main (6 inch-Rehabilitation of i
Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (including 3
21 | 15LF)) EA 13 $3,950.00 51,350.00
21 - inch Main {6 inch-Rehabilitation of
. NEW | Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral {including | S
' ITEM | 15LF)) EA 24 $4,350.00 104,400.00
! 6 inch Sanitary Lateral Cured in place Liner $ g
| 24 | additional footage | 1 | 1786 $10.00 17,860.00
- NEW _ s $
i ITEM | Mainline Clean and Televise LF | 4856 2.50 12,140.00
| NEW { i $ S|
. ITEM | Protruding Tap Removal - Unlined Main ﬂ EA 1 500.00 500.00
} 25 | Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk | SF | 250 $75.00 18,750.00 |
. 4 e / $
Y/ TP TOTAL 598,400.00 |
I A A A~ fr .
wria VA YAAY




